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AGENDA

1. Opening Remarks and Introductions

2. Status of Negotiated Memorandum of Agreement 
(MOA)

3. Annual Reports

4. Topics for Discussion

5. Forum and Discussion regarding Conflict Resolution

6. Adjourn
I. Ass fka;skdl



1. Opening Remarks and Introductions

• Remarks by the representative of the President Secretary – Indian Affairs for Policy and Economic Devel

Bryan Newland – AS-IA

Kathryn Isom-Clause – Deputy Assistant Secretary for 
Policy and Economic Development, DOI

• Remarks by 477 Tribal Work Group Executive Committee Co-
Chairs

  Margaret Zientek – Contiguous 48
  Holly Morales – Alaska

• Roll Call



2. Status of Negotiated MOA Office of Indian Services

• Attached Summary of activities



A. 477 Programs Approved for Integration
Office of Indian Services

U.S. Department of Education 

Native American Career and Technical Education Program  (NACTEP)

U.S. Department of Health & Human Services

Child Care and Development Fund – Mandatory 

Child Care and Development Fund – Discretionary

Community Services Block Grant (CSBG)

Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF)

Native Employment Works (NEW)

U.S. Department of Justice

Alcohol and Substance Abuse Program

Mno Bmadzejek – Re-entry and Diversionary Program

Tribal Youth Program Combatting School to Prison Pipeline 



A. 477 Programs Integrated
Office of Indian Services

U.S. Department of the Interior

Bureau of Indian Affairs – Job Placement & Training

Bureau of Indian Affairs – General Assistance

Bureau of Indian Affairs – Burial Assistance (one Tribe by a 90-day deemed approval)

Bureau of Indian Affairs – Emergency Assistance (one Tribe by a 90-day deemed approval)

Bureau of Indian Affairs – Adult Services (one Tribe by a 90-day deemed approval)

Bureau of Indian Affairs – Custodial Care of Adults – Homemaker Services

Bureau of Indian Education – Higher Education

Bureau of Indian Education – Adult Education

Bureau of Indian Education – Johnson O'Malley



A. 477 Programs Integrated Office of Indian Services

U.S. Department of Labor

National Health Emergency Phase Two Disaster Recovery - National Dislocated Worker Grants to Address the 
Opioid Crisis" NHE

Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act – Adult Comprehensive

Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act – Supplemental Youth Services 

COVID-19 Employment Recovery Dislocated Worker Grant



B. Fiscal Year 2022 Fund Transfers to Date
Office of Indian Services

U.S. Department of Education Fund Transfer Amounts

Native American Career and Technical Education Program (NACTEP)

Alaska Native Education Program (ANEP)

American Indian Vocational Rehabilitation Services (AIVRS)

$  1,697,775.00

$         3,856,278.00

$            729,597.18
Total $   6,283,650.18

U.S. Department of Health & Human Services Fund Transfer Amounts

Child Care and Development Fund – Mandatory $  38,653,069.00

Child Care and Development Fund – Discretionary $  172,788,224.00

Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) $  1,330,670.00

Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF) $  53,978,448.00

Native Employment Works Program (NEWP) $  3,076,416.00

Total $  268,496,157.00

As of September 25, 2023



B. Fiscal Year 2023 Fund Transfers to Date 
Office of Indian Services

U.S. Department of the Interior Fund Transfer Amounts

Bureau of Indian Affairs – Job Placement & Training $3,190,698.75

Bureau of Indian Affairs – General Assistance $4,280,247.00

Bureau of Indian Affairs – Consolidated Tribal Government Prgms.
Central Development Oversight – Grant Assistance/Economic Dev.

$   199,004.00
$   620,178.19

Total $8,290,127.94

U.S. Department of the Interior – Bureau of Indian Education Fund Transfer Amounts

Higher Education $2,464,120.00

Adult Education $   461,702.00

Johnson O'Malley $1,831,186.00

Total $4,757,008.00

As of September 25, 2023



B. Fiscal Year 2023 Fund Transfers to Date Office of Indian Services

U.S. Department of Labor Fund Transfer Amounts

Dislocated Worker Grants $8,104,838.79

Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act – Adult Comprehensive $14,334,354.00

Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act – Supplemental Youth Svs. $5,278,208.00

Total $27,717,400.79

As of September 25, 2023



B. Fiscal Year 2023 Fund Transfers to Date Office of Indian Services

Federal Agency Total Fund Transfer Amounts

U.S. Department of Education $      6,283,650.18

U.S. Department of Health & Human Services $ 268,496,157.00

U.S. Department of the Interior $     8,290,127.94

U.S. Department of the Interior – Bureau of Indian Education $     4,757,008.00

U.S. Department of Labor (Pending WIOA transfer) $  27,717,400.79

Total Fiscal Year 2023 Fund Transfers to Date $315,544,343.91

As of September 25, 2023



3. Annual reports 

A. 2023 Report(s) from the 12 Federal Partners

B. Annual Report Roll/Up Statistical and Financial Summary

C. Tribal Recognition

Office of Indian Services



3A. 2023 Reports from 

A. 2023 Report(s) from the 12 Federal Partners

A. Education 

B. HUD

C. Labor

Office of Indian Services



B. Annual Reports – Annual Report Roll Up Statistical
Office of Indian Services

Click to add text

FY-21
67 Statistical Reports of 72 contracts 
reporting

Total 
Participants

Entered 
Unsubsidized 
Employment

Positive 
Education/Training 
Outcomes

Veteran

Adults 10,024 1,023 1,191 194

Youth 11,599 146 2,496 8

Cash Assistance 9,393 623 643 50

CCDF Families 6,180

CCDF Children 8,913

CCDF Providers 9,316

Jobs Created 586

Native American / Alaska Native 
Employed

753

Businesses Assisted 1,488



C. Tribal Recognitions
Office of Indian Services

• DWD Specialist Awards

South Puget Intertribal Planning Agency

Standing Rock Sioux Tribe of North & South Dakota

Pueblo of Taos



4. Topics of Discussion
Office of Indian Services

A. OMB 1076-0135 (version 2) Reporting Form (Expiration extended to 
11-30-2024)Annual Report Roll/Up Statistical and Financial Summary

B. TANF-ACF-IM-2023-01- To inform tribes administering Tribal TANF 
programs under a 477 plan of the Pandemic Emergency Assistance 
Fund reallotment 

C. Applicability of Uniform Guidance (2 CFR 200) requirements 

D. Labor Force Report

E. Grantee status of Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP)



5. Forum and Discussion regarding Conflict Resolution  

Office of Indian Services



Adjourn
Office of Indian Services

Thank you 
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